
Supervisor: Bridget Malone Bridget.Malone@va.gov 
Team Lead: Jennifer Simmons Jennifer.Simmons@va.gov
RO Coordinator Email
Albuquerque Carmen Owen Avent Carmen.OwensAvent@va.gov
Boise Mae Watson Maenylie.Watson@va.gov
Cheyenne Savanna Keels Savanna.Keels@va.gov
Denver Carmen Owen Avent Carmen.OwensAvent@va.gov
Fort Harrison Kristian Berhost Kristian.Berhost@va.gov
Los Angeles Keisha Brown Keisha.Brown1@va.gov
Oakland Savanna Keels Savanna.Keels@va.gov
Phoenix Fred Karanovich Frederick.Karanovich@va.gov
Portland Kristian Berhost Kristian.Berhost@va.gov
Reno Keisha Brown Keisha.Brown1@va.gov
Salt Lake City Fred Karanovich Frederick.Karanovich@va.gov
San Diego Mae Watson Maenylie.Watson@va.gov
Seattle Jennifer Simmons Jennifer.Simmons@va.gov

Supervisor: Bridget Malone Bridget.Malone@va.gov
Team Lead: Ernie Poland Ernest.Poland@va.gov
RO Coordinator Email
Des Moines Robert Leal Robert.Leal@va.gov
Fargo Robert Leal Robert.Leal@va.gov
Houston Kristopher Chatara Kistopher.Chatara@va.gov
Lincoln Thomas James Thomas.James@va.gov
Muskogee Ernie Poland Ernest.Poland@va.gov
Sioux Falls Ernie Poland Ernest.Poland@va.gov
St Paul Robert Leal Robert.Leal@va.gov
Waco Wilbert Peoples Wilbert.Peoples2@va.gov
Wichita Thomas James Thomas.James@va.gov
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Team West
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Supervisor: Tim Owens Timothy.Owens4@va.gov
Team Lead: Lereiya E-Martin Lereiya.Edmonson-Martin@va.gov
RO Coordinator Email
Chicago Diana Watson Diana.Watson3@va.gov
Detroit Gina  Robinson-Shaw Gina.RobinsonShaw@va.gov
Indianapolis Tamara Johnson Tamara.Johnson1@va.gov
Jackson Gina  Robinson-Shaw Gina.RobinsonShaw@va.gov
Little Rock Matthew Saylor Matthew.d.Saylor@va.gov
Louisville Matthew Saylor Matthew.d.Saylor@va.gov
Milwaukee Tamara Johnson Tamara.Johnson1@va.gov
New Orleans Gina  Robinson-Shaw Gina.RobinsonShaw@va.gov
Nashville Lereiya E-Martin Lereiya.Edmonson-Martin@va.gov
St Louis Diana Watson Diana.Watson3@va.gov

Supervisor: Tim Owens Timothy.Owens4@va.gov
Team Lead: Matt Toomer Scott.Toomer@va.gov
RO Coordinator Email
Central Office Mike Theriot Mike.Theriot@va.gov
Columbia Julie Stockton Julie.Stockton@va.gov
Huntington Matt Toomer Scott.Toomer@va.gov
Roanoke Marvin SaintPreux Marvin.SaintPreux@va.gov 
Winston-Salem Matt Toomer Scott.Toomer@va.gov

Supervisor: Dave Dunphy David.Dunphy@va.gov
Team Lead: Sal Ambriz Salvador.Ambriz@va.gov
RO Coordinator Email
Anchorage Michelle Cole Michelle.Cole1@va.gov
Honolulu Robert Carter Robert.Carter8@va.gov
Manila Michelle Cole Michelle.Cole1@va.gov
San Juan James Smith James.Smith70@va.gov

Team Operations
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Team Central
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Supervisor: Rodney Anderson Rodney.Anderson@va.gov
Team Lead: Laytonya Carter Laytonya.Carter@va.gov
RO Coordinator Email
Baltimore Faith Smith Faith.Smith2@va.gov
Boston Faith Smith Faith.Smith2@va.gov
Buffalo Laytonya Carter Laytonya.Carter@va.gov
Cleveland Jameson Jean Jameson.Jean@va.gov
Detroit Jayson Farmer Jayson.Farmer@va.gov
Hartford Jamie Wright Jamie.Wright1@va.gov
Manchester Jamie Wright Jamie.Wright1@va.gov
New York Laytonya Carter Laytonya.Carter@va.gov
Newark Creola Davis Creola.Davis@va.gov
Philadelphia Marcia Jackson Marcia.Jackson@va.gov
Pittsburgh Creola Davis Creola.Davis@va.gov
Providence Faith Smith Faith.Smith2@va.gov
Togus Marcia Jackson Marcia.Jackson@va.gov

Supervisor: Rodney Anderson Rodney.Anderson@va.gov 
Team Lead: Willie Thomas Willie.Thomas2@va.gov
RO Coordinator Email
Atlanta Ernest Fernandez Ernest.Fernandez3@va.gov
Montgomery Thomas Williams Thomas.Williams3@va.gov
St. Petersburg Chandra Tyler Chandra.Tyler@va.gov
St. Petersburg Cindy Threat Hosay.Threat@va.gov

Team Northeast

Team Southeast
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